
Presented by: Joshua Skluzacek – Engineer/Community Development Director
Tuesday October 1, 2024

City Commission Monthly Report



Planning

 40 Pre-Application Meetings Year to Date

 Lot Modifications – 8 Approved and 2 Pending Year to Date 

 There will not be a P&Z meeting in October 2024



Buildings & Codes

Date Range reported through September 26, 2024



Engineering



Engineering



202104 – Sims Street & Utility Improvements
Project Update

Contract Bid Award = $5,337,824.00

Approved Pay Applications (through 9/23/24) = 3,892,178.00

Total Change Orders Approved = $205,828.00

• Change Order 4 = $200,286.00 for concrete pavement in 
lieu of asphalt as shown

Total Forecasted Construction = $5,540,000

Project Geotechnical Report



Geographic Information System (GIS)

 Updated Enterprise Database Schema for some features anticipating software version 
upgrades soon.

 Updated Adopt a Hydrant web map and interface, including automated emails to those 
who adopt, and for use during severe weather events to remind those who have adopted.




